or the practice of a profession permitted to be 
incorporated by the California Corporations Code. 

Ill 

Authorized Capital Stock. The Company is authorized to issue two classes of shares. 
designated respectively "Common Stock" and "Preferred Stock." The Company is authorized to 
issue two hundred forty million (240,000,000) shares of Common Stock. The Company is 
authorized to issue one hundred twenty-nine million, six hundred fifty-four thousand four 
hundred sixty-nine (129,654.469) shares of Preferred Stock, of which one million two hundred 
fifty thousand (1250,000) shares are designated Series I -A Preferred Stock ("Series I -A 
Preferred"), two million thirty-seven thousand two hundred six (2,037,206) shares are 
designated Series I -B Preferred Stock ("Series 1-B Preferred"), twenty-three million two 
hundred fifty-one thousand one hundred ninety-three (23,251.193) shares are designated Series 
I -C Preferred Stock ("Series 1-C Preferred), sixty-one million four hundred sixty-six thousand 
seventy (61.466.070) shares are designated Series 2 Preferred Stock ("Series 2 Preferred"), 
twenty-three million (23,000.000) shares are designated Series 3 Preferred Stock ("Series 3 
Preferred"), seven million one hundred fifty thousand (7,150,000) shares are designated Series 4 
Preferred Stock ("Series 4 Preferred"). and eleven million five hundred thousand (11,500,000) 
shares are designated Series 5 Preferred Stock ("Series 5 Preferred). The Preferred Stock shall 
have a par value of one-tenth of one cent ($0.001) per share, and the Common Stock shall have a 
par value of one-tenth of one cent ($0.001) per share.